Resolution #4-2011/2012

WHEREAS, today the Board of Supervisors appointed Rhonda R. Deters as Grundy County Auditor to complete an unexpired term ending in 2012.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors approves that County Auditor Rhonda R. Deters be allowed three deputies within her office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors approves the appointment of Jean M. Thoren, Rebecca R. Hager, and Heather K. Greiner as Deputy County Auditors.

Passed and adopted this 1st day of July, 2011.

Barbara L. Smith, Chairman

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor